2025 Golf Calendar

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Monday, January 6, 2025
Friday, January 10, 2025

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Thursday, January 30, 2025

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

Thursday, February 6, 2025

Saturday, February 15, 2025

Wednesday, February 26, 2025

Friday, February 28, 2025

Monday, March 3, 2025

Wednesday, March 5, 2025
Thursday, March 6, 2025
Friday, March 7, 2025

Saturday, March 8, 2025

Saturday, March 8, 2025

Monday, March 10, 2025
Wednesday, March 12, 2025
Friday, March 14, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025

Late AM
8:00 AM

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

6:00 PM
8:00 am SG

9:00 AM

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG
9:00 AM

Tee times

End of Play

8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG
9:00 AM

8:00 am SG

TBA
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Men’s’ Match Play Begins
Challenge Cup

Women’s Match Play

Women's Scramble
Lunch/Meeting

Member/Member Day 1

Member/Member Day 2
+ Lunch

Night Golf/Happy Hour
Mixed Team Chicago

Challenge Cup

Men’s Match Play ends
+ Lunch

Club Championship Day 1
Club Championship Day 2
Challenge Cup

Club Championships Day 3

Club Championship
Lunch/Awards

Men’s’ Match Play Begins
Men'’s Stroke Play Champ
Challenge Cup

Women’s Match Play Begins

Member/Guest Tournament

V. Laverghetta
Lisa Ritchey

C. Skorich

MWGA

Monarch

Monarch

Monarch
MMGA/MWGA

Lisa Ritchey

V. Laverghetta

Monarch
Monarch
Lisa Ritchey

Monarch

Monarch

V. Laverghetta
MMGA

Lisa Ritchey
C. Skorich

Monarch
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21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Friday, April 4, 2025
Saturday, April 5, 2025

Thursday, April 17, 2025

Saturday, April 26, 2025

Monday, April 28, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025

Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025

Sunday, June 8, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Thursday, July 10, 2025

Monday, July 14, 2025

Thursday, July 17, 2025

Monday, July 21, 2025
Monday, July 28, 2025
Tuesday, July 29, 2025
Thursday, August 14, 2025

Sunday, August 17, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025

TBA
TBA

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

All day
8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

1:00 PM

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

All day
8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG
1:00 PM

8:00 am
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Member/Guest Tournament

Member/Guest Tournament

Monarch

Monarch

Beat the Pro—Pizza Lunch

Men'’s Spring Scramble
+ Lunch

Course closed...Aerification
Men’s Match Play + Lunch
Men’s’ Match Play Begins

Women’s Match Play begins

Memorial Day Tournament
+ Lunch

Women’s Shoot Out

4th of July Tournament
+ Lunch

Ringer Tournament Day #1

Men’s Match Play Ends
+ Lunch

Ringer Tournament Day #2
+Lunch

Course closed...Aerification
Men’s’ Match Play Begins
Women’s Match Play Begins
Scramble/Meeting —Lunch
Men’s Shoot-out

SG Labor Day Tournament

MWGA

J. Oddo

Craig Shelton
V. Laverghetta
V. Laverghetta

C. Skorich

Monarch

MWGA

Monarch

MWGA

V. Laverghetta

MWGA

Craig Shelton
V. Laverghetta
C. Skorich
MWGA
MMGA

Monarch
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41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

Thursday September 18, 2025

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Wednesday October 1, 2025

Monday, October 6, 2025

Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Thursday, October 9, 2025

Monday, October 13, 2025
Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Wednesday, October 28, 2025
Thursday, October 30, 2025

Monday, November 4, 2025

Thursday, November 6, 2025

Sunday, November 9, 2025

Monday, November 10, 2025

Wednesday, November 12, 2025

Thursday, November 13, 2025

Friday, November 14, 2025

Wednesday, November 19, 2025

8:00 am
8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG
8:00 am SG
Noon
Noon
8:00 am SG

All day

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

Noon

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG

8:00 am SG
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SG Pick-a-Partner/Lunch
Ringer Day 1

Ringer Day 2

Men’s Match Play Ends
+Lunch

Women’s Match Play Begins

Memorial Tournament—
Lunch

Men’s Match Play Begins
Battle of Sexes—Lunch
Course closed. Over seeding
Course closed. Over seeding
Ringer Tournament Day #1

Course closed. Over seeding

Ringer Tournament Day
+Lunch

Couples Club Championship
+Lunch

Crown Cup begins

MMGA Scramble
+ Meeting/Lunch

Lake County Seniors

Lake County Seniors
+Lunch

Beat the Pro

MWGA
MMGA

MMGA

V. Laverghetta

C. Skorich

Monarch

V. Laverghetta
Monarch
Craig Shelton
Craig Shelton
MWGA

Craig Shelton

MWGA

Monarch

Monarch

MMGA

Keating/Snover

Keating/Snover

MMGA
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2025 Golf Calendar Revision 5.0

August 20, 2025

Responsible

60.  Thursday, November 20, 2025 8:00 am SG President’s Cup Day #1 MWGA
61.  Thursday, December 4, 2025 8:00 am SG President’s Cup Day #2 MWGA
62. Saturday, December 6, 2025 8:00 am SG Fall Scramble—Lunch J. Oddo
63. Monday, December 8, 2025 5:00 PM Women's Closing Dinner MWGA
64. Monday, December 15, 2025 8:00 am SG Men’s Match Play ends V. Laverghetta
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