<u>#</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Responsible</u>
1.	Monday, January 6, 2025	Late AM	Men's' Match Play Begins	V. Laverghetta
2.	Friday, January 10, 2025	8:00 AM	Challenge Cup	Lisa Ritchey
3.	Tuesday, January 14, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Match Play	C. Skorich
4.	Thursday, January 30, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Scramble Lunch/Meeting	MWGA
5.	Wednesday, February 5, 2025	8:00 am SG	Member/Member Day 1	Monarch
6.	Thursday, February 6, 2025	8:00 am SG	Member/Member Day 2 + Lunch	Monarch
7.	Saturday, February 15, 2025	6:00 PM	Night Golf/Happy Hour	Monarch
8.	Wednesday, February 26, 2025	8:00 am SG	Mixed Team Chicago	MMGA/MWGA
9.	Friday, February 28, 2025	9:00 AM	Challenge Cup	Lisa Ritchey
10.	Monday, March 3, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play ends + Lunch	V. Laverghetta
11.	Wednesday, March 5, 2025	8:00 am SG	Club Championship Day 1	Monarch
12.	Thursday, March 6, 2025	8:00 am SG	Club Championship Day 2	Monarch
13.	Friday, March 7, 2025	9:00 AM	Challenge Cup	Lisa Ritchey
14.	Saturday, March 8, 2025	Tee times	Club Championships Day 3	Monarch
15.	Saturday, March 8, 2025	End of Play	Club Championship Lunch/Awards	Monarch
16.	Monday, March 10, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's' Match Play Begins	V. Laverghetta
17.	Wednesday, March 12, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Stroke Play Champ	MMGA
18.	Friday, March 14, 2025	9:00 AM	Challenge Cup	Lisa Ritchey
19.	Tuesday, March 18, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Match Play Begins	C. Skorich
20.	Thursday, April 3, 2025	ТВА	Member/Guest Tournament	Monarch

<u>#</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Responsible</u>
21.	Friday, April 4, 2025	TBA	Member/Guest Tournament	Monarch
22.	Saturday, April 5, 2025	ТВА	Member/Guest Tournament	Monarch
23.	Thursday, April 17, 2025	8:00 am SG	Beat the Pro—Pizza Lunch	MWGA
24.	Saturday, April 26, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Spring Scramble + Lunch	J. Oddo
25.	Monday, April 28, 2025	All day	Course closedAerification	Craig Shelton
26.	Monday, May 12, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play + Lunch	V. Laverghetta
27.	Monday, May 19, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's' Match Play Begins	V. Laverghetta
28.	Tuesday, May 20, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Match Play begins	C. Skorich
29.	Monday, May 26, 2025	8:00 am SG	Memorial Day Tournament + Lunch	Monarch
30.	Sunday, June 8, 2025	1:00 PM	Women's Shoot Out	MWGA
31.	Friday, July 4, 2025	8:00 am SG	4th of July Tournament + Lunch	Monarch
32.	Thursday, July 10, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Tournament Day #1	MWGA
33.	Monday, July 14, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play Ends + Lunch	V. Laverghetta
34.	Thursday, July 17, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Tournament Day #2 +Lunch	MWGA
35.	Monday, July 21, 2025	All day	Course closedAerification	Craig Shelton
36.	Monday, July 28, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's' Match Play Begins	V. Laverghetta
37.	Tuesday, July 29, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Match Play Begins	C. Skorich
38.	Thursday, August 14, 2025	8:00 am SG	Scramble/Meeting –Lunch	MWGA
39.	Sunday, August 17, 2025	1:00 PM	Men's Shoot-out	MMGA
40.	Monday, September 1, 2025	8:00 am	SG Labor Day Tournament	Monarch

<u>#</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Responsible</u>
41.	Thursday September 18, 2025	8:00 am	SG Pick-a-Partner/Lunch	MWGA
42.	Wednesday, September 24, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Day 1	MMGA
43.	Wednesday October 1, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Day 2	MMGA
44.	Monday, October 6, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play Ends +Lunch	V. Laverghetta
45.	Tuesday, October 7, 2025	8:00 am SG	Women's Match Play Begins	C. Skorich
46.	Thursday, October 9, 2025	8:00 am SG	Memorial Tournament— Lunch	Monarch
47.	Monday, October 13, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play Begins	V. Laverghetta
48.	Wednesday, October 22, 2025	8:00 am SG	Battle of Sexes—Lunch	Monarch
49.	Tuesday, October 28, 2025	Noon	Course closed. Over seeding	Craig Shelton
50.	Wednesday, October 28, 2025	Noon	Course closed. Over seeding	Craig Shelton
51.	Thursday, October 30, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Tournament Day #1	MWGA
52.	Monday, November 4, 2025	All day	Course closed. Over seeding	Craig Shelton
53.	Thursday, November 6, 2025	8:00 am SG	Ringer Tournament Day +Lunch	MWGA
54.	Sunday, November 9, 2025	8:00 am SG	Couples Club Championship +Lunch	Monarch
55.	Monday, November 10, 2025	Noon	Crown Cup begins	Monarch
56.	Wednesday, November 12, 2025	8:00 am SG	MMGA Scramble + Meeting/Lunch	MMGA
57.	Thursday, November 13, 2025	8:00 am SG	Lake County Seniors	Keating/Snover
58.	Friday, November 14, 2025	8:00 am SG	Lake County Seniors +Lunch	Keating/Snover
59.	Wednesday, November 19, 2025	8:00 am SG	Beat the Pro	MMGA

<u>#</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Responsible</u>
60.	Thursday, November 20, 2025	8:00 am SG	President's Cup Day #1	MWGA
61.	Thursday, December 4, 2025	8:00 am SG	President's Cup Day #2	MWGA
62.	Saturday, December 6, 2025	8:00 am SG	Fall Scramble—Lunch	J. Oddo
63.	Monday, December 8, 2025	5:00 PM	Women's Closing Dinner	MWGA
64.	Monday, December 15, 2025	8:00 am SG	Men's Match Play ends	V. Laverghetta